**Board of Selectmen** (978) 827-4104 **Town Administrator** (978) 827-4104 **Town Accountant** (978) 827-4129 **Town Clerk** (978) 827-4102 Tax Collector (978) 827-4102 Treasurer (978) 827-4128 **Board of Assessors** (978) 827-4100 Land Use Office (978) 827-4103 Town Planner (978) 827-4125 FAX: (978) 827-4105



TOWN OF ASHBURNHAM Town Hall, 15 Main Street Ashburnham, Massachusetts 01430 Cultural Council
Board of Health
Building Commission
Conservation Commission
Council on Aging
Electrical Inspector
Gas & Plumbing Inspector
Historical Commission
Municipal Planning
Parks & Recreation
Planning Board
Zoning Board of Appeals
Animal Control
Town Planner

## **Notice of Planning Board Hearing**

## Relative to

## **Adopting Planning Board Rules and Regulations**

## Listed below

Pursuant to Section 5.16 of the Ashburnham Zoning Bylaw, the Planning Board of the Town of Ashburnham will hold a public hearing on Thursday, February 28, 2008 at 7:30P.M. at the Senior Center of the VMS Building, 12 Memorial Drive.

To consider adopting the following Regulations:

Planning Board Rules and Regulations for Accessory Dwelling Unit(s) (ADUs) Special Permits.

A copy of the Rules and Regulations may be inspected at the Land Use Office during the business hours of Monday, 8 a.m. - 7 p.m., Tuesday through Thursday, 8 a.m. - 4 p.m. and Friday, 8 a.m. - 1 p.m.

Any person interested or wishing to be heard on the proposed Rules and Regulations should appear at the time and place designated.

John MacMillan, Chairman Ashburnham Planning Board